
SUN CITY ORO VALLEY CLUBS AND COMMITTEES LIST 1

 Artisan Center Renovation Task Force      Ad Hoc Chris Schatzman 206-786-4211 Chris Schatzman1@gmail.com TBD 10:00 AM WC3

 Community Foundation Carol Johnson 425-343-7138 johncjj06@gmail.com 4th Thu 1PM DO
#Casa Amigas - Thimbelenas Sigrid Flatness 425-213-6689 sigridkf@gmail.com Mon & Thu 9-12 ART-Sewing
#Cheer Bears -  Senoir for Kids Pat Norton 480-993-8762 panpan9803@yahoo.com Mon & Thurs
#Machine Embroidery Club - Sharon Larsen 520-818-2791 sharlarsen@gmail.com 3rd Tue 1:30 PM DO
#Pet Beds - Jan Bohe 520-825-9725 bohe3728@q.com Tue 1-3 PM ART-Sewing
**Art League Susan Taylor 719-205-6262 susancaroltaylor@aol.com

*Bark Carvers - see Carvers Club Bob Ash 520-282-3668 SCOVCarvers@gmail.com Tue
Thu

1-4 PM
9-Noon ART-Lapidary

*Clay Club Bob Arms 907-290-0287 bobarms44@gmail.com Daily 8 AM-5 PM ART-Clay

*Color Pencil Cathy Harrison
Bette McGrath

303-968-5545
815-347-4282

c_l_harrison@msn.com   
bette.Mcgrath@gmail.com

Fri 9:00 AM CV-ART

*Gourd Kaaren Drent 510-818-2343 kaarendrent@yahoo.com Mon
Fri

1-4 PM
9-Noon ART-Lapidary

*Open Studio Artists Carol Nagel 520-825-3097 carolm93@comcast.net Tue, Wed, Thu 9:00 AM CV-ART
*Photo Club Ed Caine 425-760-7662 edselcaine@gmail.com 2nd & 4th Wed 6:30 PM CV J J A

*Sculpture Dan Foster 520-825-0707 fosterdale1248@gmail.com Mon 9:00 AM CV-ART
*Wood Carvers Bob Ash 520-282-3688 SCOVCarvers@gmail.com Sat 9 -Noon ART-Lapidary
Active Health Committee Rita Menet 920-659-1428 rita.menet@gmail.com 3rd Tue 01:30 WC1 J J A S
Active Health Support Groups Nancy Bulinski 550-676-2666 nancybulinski@gmail.com
Active Solos Club Leslie Fisher 520-955-4258 leslieafisher@yahoo.com Refer to their website
Alaska Club Karen Trochim 907-460-2990 ktrochim@gmail.com
Ambassadors Chris Ludwig 719-239-4089 chrisludwig54@gmail.com Annually TBD

Aqua Tones Irmel Wheeler 520-334-0957 irmel5596@gmail.com Tue, Thu, Sat 8-10 AM AFC-pool

Aquatic & Fitness Center Advisory Committee Muriel 520-825-2278 muriel@phaspirations.com 1st Wed 11:30 AM WC1

Architectural Inspection Group Jack Mooney (Staff) 520-917-8079 jmooney@suncityorovalley.com WC3

Architectural Review Committee Jim Cherry Mike 
LaBarbera

612-805-5637 812-
431-7427

mapman59@yahoo.com
mclabarb@aol.com 2nd & 4th Tue 2:00 PM WC3

Arthritis Water Club Sherry Olivier
Jane Krabbeler

520-989-9093
520-500-3352

jkrabbeler@gmail.com Mon, Wed, Fri Changes seasonally AFC-pool

Astronomy Club Allan Mashburn 435-219-0042 amashburnscov@gmail.com 3rd Thu 7:00 PM AC J J A S
Barbershop Harmony Singers – Kactus 
Krooners Mike Moyer 520-818-6509 mmoyerpp@gmail.com Mon 10:30 AM DO J J A S

Bark carvers - see Carvers Club Bob Ash 520-282-3688 SCOVCarvers@gmail.com
Bible Class Men’s Jerry Anderson 520-638-6586 anderson@comcast.net Tue 7:30 AM CV M J J A S 
Bible Study Precept Elaine Farmer 253-318-0018 elaineruth@gmail.com Wed 9:00 AM WC3 M J J A S 
Bighorn Mountain Social Club Sharon Larson 520-818-2791 SharonLarson@gmail.com
Billiards Ken Schriner 479-966-7440 kjschriner@gmail.com Mon-Fri 9 AM-5 PM CV
Billiards-Tournaments Ken Schriner 479-966-7440 kjschriner@gmail.com Sun TBA CV
Billiards-Women Ken Schriner 479-966-7440 kjschriner@gmail.com Wed 10-12 AM CV

Bocce Club Jonathan Russell 262-212-6540 jondrussell6@gmail.com Mon, Wed, Fri 1 & 3 PM Nov-Apr
7 PM May-Oct Bocce

Bridge-Bikers Bridge Nancy Goodhugh 801-388-7071 goodhuebruce@aol.com
Bridge-Duplicate Club Dave Hablewitz 520-989-0486 hkrisdave@opusnet.com Mon & Fri 6 PM, 12:30 PM AC
Bridge-Ladies Monday Social Dee Erlandson 520-638-5725 deeerlandson@gmail.com Mon 12:30 PM
Bridge-Marathon Owen Reese 360-972-0401 owenreese@orcalink.com In Homes
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Bridge-Mixed Social Don Wheeler 520-334-7578 don8359@gmail.com Mon, Wed, Fri 8:30 AM DO
Bridge-Practice Carol Murray 360-488-1612 clara.murray@comcast.net Mon, Wed 01:00 DO

Bridge-Tue Night Partners Larry Parks
Owen Reese - Winter

319-310-4758
360-972-0401 owenreese@orcalink.com Tue 6:30 PM AC

Bunco Fern Strandskov 520-825-8127 ferndean@aol.com 4th Tue 1:00 PM DO
Caregivers Support Ester Leutenberg 520-818-0016 ester36@gmail.com 1st & 3rd Tue 10:30 Call for details
Carvers Club Lesley Chace 530 640-2295 Chacelesley@gmail.com Sat 9-12 ART-Lapidary
Charity Works Cathy Winje 847-636-1453 crew3310@aol.com 2nd Tue 9AM WC3 M J J A S
Chess Club John Bechard 719-231-8062 bechard.john@gmail.com Mon 4:30 - 6:30 CV
Clay Club Mary Murck 612-205-0084 mmurck@earthlink.net
Clubs and Support Contact Phone Email Dates Times Location No meetings

Cognitive Loss & Memory Support Group Cecelia Ortiz 661-972-2639 cecelia.49er@gmail.com Last Tue 4:00 PM DO Temporarily 
Suspended

Colorado Club Jim Mayworm 720-936-4669 themayworms@cs.com An Annually
Community Assistance Committee
---Equipment Pickup Gay Russell 520-825-5763 gaymruss@comcast.net 3rd Thu

Tue, Thu
1-3 PM
8-9 AM

WC1 
Loan Room

Community Directory Blythe Campbell 907-717-7546 blythe@alaskan.com NA
Compensation Audit Committee Mike LaBarbera 812-431-7427 mclabarb@aol.com NA
Consumer Referral Susanna Moran 520-825-9376 susemoran@msn.com Call for information NA
Copper Center Task      Ad Hoc Sharon Kennedy 206-786-4211 hondo3271@icloud.net
Creative Culinary Classes Club Linda Bretz 520-668-4832 lindabretz1@gmail.com
Cribbage Club Salvador Hernandez 281-883-2986 fivetowin@yahoo.com 1st & 3rd Thu 6:30 PM CV
Day Trippers Frank K 2nd Fri 9:00 AM AC
Democratic Club Linda Bretz 520-389-8515 lindaebretz1@gmail.com 2nd Sat. 1:00 PM AC
Diabetes Support Bill Bable 520-639-8845 wcbcfp33@gmail.com 1st Mon 3:30 PM CV
Different Drummers  Women’s Circle Zona Boss 520-638-6644 zona1boss@gmail.com Wed 1:30 PM DO
Early Music Recorder Ensemble Joyce Minks 520-825-0642 minkster42@comcast.com theater
Election Committee See Tipster O-M Mon 03:30 WC1 AMJJASO
Energetic Exercise Club Ann Palmer 520-289-9140 palmersaz03@gmail.com Mon, Wed, Fri 8:00 AM AC
Euchre Chris Auclair 520-289-9140 chris@auclair1.com Mon 6-9 PM DO
Exterior Holiday Lights Linda Bretz 603-459-4219 lindaebretz1@gmail.com TBD
Fido’s Friends Dog Club Kris Sigford 612-747-0487 raykris@aribo.com 3rd Wed - 3x's annually 1:30 PM AC
Finance & Budget Committee David Francis 402-578-5390 dafrances71@gmail.com 3rd Mon 1:00 PM WC3
Fitness Swim Club David Goodman 520-812-1056 david_goodman@sfu.ca Tue, Thu, Sat 6:45 - 8 AM AFC-pool
Five Crowns Fern Strandoskov 520-825-8127 ferndean@aol.com Sat 5:00 PM DO
Folk Dance Club Siva Raven 505-469-7505 sivaraven@gmail.com Fri 10 – 11:30 AM AFC J J A
Food & Beverage Advisory Committee Janet Keller 719-510-7004 jkeller527@comcast.net 1st Mon 2:00 PM Zoom
Forthcamp Court Club Kaaren Drent 520-818-2343 kaarendrent@yahoo.com Annually

Friends of the Library Carol Tombre
Kari Dufur 208-961-1144  

mctombre@yahoo.com
karidufur@gmail.com 3rd Tue 1:00 PM CV JJAS

Garden Club Marge Gustafson 760-989-1745 margustafson@gmail.com 2nd Tue 12:30 AC M J J A S
Geezer Automotive Enthusiasts Club Sandy Lawyer 847-826-2640 selawyer@gmail.com TBD TBD
Genealogical Society Mary Barr 520-904-8927 vmbarr@gmail.com 2nd Tue 1:00 PM AC J J A S

Gift Shop Committee Melanie Stinson
Maxine Yunker

971-506-8655
970-691-7990

melduck1@yahoo.com
maxineyunker@gmail.com 2nd Wed 9:00 AM WC1 J J A

Gin Rummy Morning Bob Segebrecht 520-825-5480 segebrechts@gmail.com Thu & Sat 9:00 AM DO
Golf - Ladies 18 hole Pattie Shock 248-767-6873 pshock1323@gmail.com Tue
Golf - Ladies 9 hole Renee Romano 1-217-722-1072 romano.renee@gmail.com Thu
Golf - Men’s 18 hole Kevin Devaney 708-732-2943 kjd728@aol.com Last Wed
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Golf - Men’s 9 hole Todd Milton 520-256-0962 theodore.r.milton@gmail.com Thu J J A S 
Golf Advisory Committee YvetteSchulz 217-370-0859 HYSchulz@gmail.com   1st Wed 2:00 PM WC3 J J A 
Gourd Art Kaaren Drent 520-818-2343 kaarendrent@yahoo.com Mon & Fri 1:00 PM
Government Affairs Committee Earl Vittitoe 309-360-1601 earlvv@gmail.com 2nd Wed 1:30 PM WC1 J  J
Great Books Barbara Gates 302-354-6615 bgates@udel.edu 1st & 3rd Wed 2:00 PM CV J J A S 
Gun Club Joe Noll 229-894-0412 janoll41@aol.com 2nd Wed 2:00 PM AC M J J A S 
Hard Courts     Ad Hoc Tom Marks 715-573-5736 tmarks@tmaperitus.com 2nd & 4th Mon 1:00 PM WC3
Hard Courts     Ad Hoc Tom Marks 715-573-5736 tmarks@tmaperitus.com 2nd + 4th Mon 1:00 PM WC3
Havurah Debbie Gretsky 520-250-9112 havurahscov.info@gmail.com 3rd Mon. 7:00 PM CV JJA
Hiking Club Jake  Neil 812-228-6010 jakemponeill@gmail.com Call for days, times
Horseshoes Ray Coleman 520-825-2789 barbray819@aol.com Tue, Thu 2:00 PM CV, HS Pits
Illinois Club Judy Rigby 520-638-8800 rigby_judy@yahoo.com Annually
Institute of Learning in Retirement Mary Lee Fitzgerald 973-202-4276 fitzgerald.marylee@gmail.com Refer to class schedule Various Various M J J A S
Investment Discussion Group Bruce Goslovich 208-550-7943 bruce@goslovichfc.com 1st + Third Friday 10:00 AM
Investment Discussion Group Bruce Goslovich 208-550-7943 bruce@goslovichfc.com
Japanese Flower Arranging Club Donald Marier 520-825-4878 dolmar21@gmail.com 2nd & 4th  Mon 2:00 PM CV D M J J A S
Kactus Kickers Dances Sherokee Ilse 952-201-8667  sherokeeilse@yahoo.com 2nd Fri 6:30 PM AC J J A S O 
---Kactus Kickers Practice Madeleine Percival's 719-650-3778 kmpercival@comcast.net Thu 6:30 PM AC J J A S 
Knitters and Crocheters Jane Fairchild 520-909-5069 janemail11@yahoo.com Wed 2, 4, 2019 CV
Loan Room - Community Assistance Gay Russell 520-825--5763 gaymruss@comcast.net WC1
Long Range Planning Committee Joy Huxtable 520-548-2653 jhuxtablescov@gmail.com 2nd & 4th Wed 10:00 AM CV
Mah Jongg - advanced Cathy Morrow 360-739-9111 pvcathy@comcast.net Thu 1:00 PM DO
Mah Jongg (beginners white) Dragon Ladies 
Club Judee Wickersham 520-989-3254 judeewick@gmail.com Tue 1:00 PM DO

Mindfulness Meditation Club Terry Miller 218-481-3947 tmillerscsu@aol.com Tue + Wed
Minnesota Club Michelle DeMarais 612-840-5718 vspmichelle@yahoo.com Annually
Modelers Club Fred Faust 520-907-3469 fjfaust1030@gmail.com 2nd Fri 9:00 AM CV J J A
Natural Health & Wellness Club Sherokee Ilse 520-818-3279 sherokeeilse@yahoo.com 3rd Wed 3:00 PM CV
Neighborhood Pride Committee Jack Mooney 520-917-8087 jmooney@suncityorovalley.com 1st Wed 9:00 AM CV

New England Club Margaret (Marnie) 
Goodbody 520-260-2142 mggoodbody@yahoo.com Annually TBD

Not So Silent Book Club Tammy Barnett 530-228-0214 tammypharnett@sbcglobal.net
Pacific Northwest Club Sigrid Flatness 425-443-3708 sigridkf@gmail.com
Parkinson’s Exercise Club Ray Jerkins jerkins_ray@yahoo.com Mon & Thu 4:00 PM WC3
Partners Tuesday Nights Bridge Larry Parks 319-310-4758 lpsplinter@gmail.com Every Tue 5:45 PM AC
Pickleball Club Michael Voellinger 304-218-1246 eer26003@gmail.com Refer to Tipster Refer to Tipster Pickelball
Pilates Exercise Club Mary Ayers 520-638-7916 scov.pilates@gmail.com Mon, Thu 3 PM, 1:30 PM AFC
Pinochle Club David Flatness 425-443-3708 sigridke@gmail.com Wed 6:00 PM DO
Pinochle Couples Club Delores Ross 520-827-1338 sigridke@gmail.com 1st & 3rd Thu 6:00 PM DO
Poker Club Men’s – Tue Steven Dirks 520-429-3303  skdcommerce@gmail.com Tue 6:00 PM DO
Poker Monday-Night Steven Dirks 520-429-3303  skdcommerce@gmail.com Mon 6-9 PM DO
Poker-Men’s Friday Night David Dellinger 520-825-2666 davidjdeljan@aol.com Fri 5:45 PM DO
POP Tennis Club Karen Kennedy 206-786-4211 kennesk@comcast.net TBA DO Courts
Posse Committee Linda Simon 520-789-7169 posse@5lp.com 1st Tue 3:00 PM DO
Prepare & Share Dinner Club Debbie Kotlarek 262-899-5810 dlkotlarek@gmail.com Oct-Apr TBD TBD M J J A S
Properties Committee Jack Evert 520-981-3437 jackevert439@gmail.com 3rd Thu 9:00 AM WC1
Quilters Club Carol Guibert 520-404-1462 carolguibert1@gmail.com
Racquetball Club Jerry Moss      360-772-0780 kajermoss@gmail.com
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Rainbow Club Loree Lindblom 763-228-3311 abbypap0930@gmail.com Mon, Wed, Fri 8, 11, 2021 AFC
Recorder Ensemble, Early Music Joyce Minks 520-825-0642 minksjoy42@comcast.net Every  Tue 12:30 PM CV
Republican Club Marilyn Rego 520-401-1263 mmrego@centurylink.net 2nd Mon 3:00 PM CV J J A
Rock N Roll Club Cynthia Roszak 612-414-6152 rnrcroszak@gmail.com See Tipster for times & dates AC
Scandinavian Heritage Club Sigrid Flatness 425-213-6689 sigridkf@gmail.com Annually
Schafskopt Club (Sheapshead) Jeffrey Rusch 920-202-0007 jffrusch@yahoo.com Tue 10:00 AM DO
SCOV Gleaners Sally Schunemman 520-331-6543 whereissally@gmail.com
SCOV Silversmith+Lapidary Club Ric Raynor 520-528-1060 raynorrtr@gmail.com
Scrabble Club Jan Fischer 520-825-2401 fischer_janice@comcast.net Fri 1:00 PM DO
Sculpture Club Dale Foster 520-825-0707 fosterdale1248@gmail.com Mon 9 AM - 5 PM
Seniors For Kids, Cheer Bears Patricia Norton 480-993-8762 panpan9803@yajoo.com 1st Thu 8:00 AM CV M J J A S 
Show & Share Deb Wehrung 267-377-6760 debwehrung@gmail.com Fri 9:00 AM CV
Silversmith-Lapidary Rich Rozehnal 520-638-6368 rozehnal@comcast.net Mon-Fri 9:00 AM ART-Lapidary
Singles Club Marlene Bosworth 360-674-8718 marcybos@gmail.com 2nd Thu, Last Fri 5:30 PM AC
Spanish Cultural Club Gary Lerch 520-818-3319 gclerch@comcast.net As Scheduled 7:00 PM CV M J J A S D
Stained, Fused Glass Open Studio Anne Bowman 520-441-9229 jabweb93@gmail.com Wed, Thu 1-4 PM ART-Glass

Starlight Dance Club Sara Harney 717-977-1963 scovstarlightdance@gmail.com Dances Feb.-May, Sep-Dec
Open practice, classes Wed

various
4-6 PM AC JJA

Staying in charge as we age club Joan Partridge 505-920-7005 joanpartridge@gmail AC
Sun City Genealogy Society 
Sun City Music Club Robert Lopez 312-420-5096 m.lopeza23@gmail.com As Scheduled
Sun City Performers Valerie Salwen 914-255-1726 valsalwen@gmail.com
Sun City Quilters Carol Guibert 520-404-1462 carolguibert1@gmail.com 2nd & 4th Tue 1-3 PM ART-Sewing, DO  J J A  
Sun City Singers Robert Westendorf 619-571-1040 rewestendorf@live.com Tue 6:30 PM AC J A 
Sun City Variety Theatre Club
   ---Costume Closet 

Nancy Gilbertson            
Kate Cusumano

515-402-6327           
520-437-2073 nanmgil@hotmail.com Refer to announcements TBD

Sundowners RV Club Eric Wiley 360-510-1641 w.eric.wiley@gmail.com 2nd Mon 9:00 AM AC J J A S
Sunliners Line Dancing James Chinnis 540-222-5825 jchinnis@alum.mit.edu  Wed, Thu, Sat various AC + AFC
Sunrisers Club Joyce Wisbey 520-825-5425 bwisbey90@msn.com Mon, Wed, Fri 6:45 AM AFC
Swim Team (Senior Olympics) Gordon Gillin 825-8261 swimgordon2@gmail.com Call for information
Table Tennis Club Pat Norkooli 719-650-9787 pattynork@gmail.com As Scheduled See Tipster CV
Tai Chi Club Phyllis Burks 520-245-2785 phyllisburks@yahoo.com Thu 10-11:30 AM AFC
Tapestry Hooking and Fiber Arts Ann Feeney 520-818-0340 coniarseneau@gmail.com Thu 9:00 AM ART-Sewing
Technology Club Leo Belardinelli 520-989-9314 scovtech@gmail.com As Scheduled 1PM AC-Audi A M J J A S O 

Tennis -  Women Chris Gerber 
Jan Dunbar

763-360-8393 
815-766-0819 jjdun2@gmail.com Mon, Wed, Fri 7 AM-Noon

Tennis – Men Bill Pitts 317-308-8155 wlpitts1@gmail.com Tue, Thu, Sat 8 -10 AM
Tennis Mixed Susan Hernandez 310-433-7473 venice369@yahoo.com Sun 1-3 PM
Tennis Vistoso Club Mark Lankes 315-450-1676 mjlankes@yahoo.com 1st Thu 3:00 PM DO J J A S 
Thimblelenas - Sewing Group Suzanne Karstad 503-531-0622 karstadse@gmail.com
Tipster Collation Carolyn Lerch 520-818-3319 gclerch@comcast.net

Tipster Editorial Committee  Karla Erdahl        Sandra 
Hallenbek

480-205-1931      520-
240-7624        

karrd.9@gmail.com 
sandra.hallenbeck@hotmail.com

Dates change due to 
publication deadlines 9:00 AM See web calendar

Tom Ryans Way Breakfast Club Addie Ford 520-825-4038 jimandad@aol.com CV
Ukulele Club – SC Strummers John Sand 520-308-5883 jocher_sand@hotmail.com Tue 9:00 AM DO

Unit 10 Party Group Diane Yaquinto
Patty Sanders

713-824-3964
541-488-6900 gbnutter@jeffnet.org

Unit 11 Potluck Supper Club Kay Jacobs 520-825-8525 sbocaj825@gmail.com Annually
Unit 17 Neighborhood Bocce Ball Lee Jacobson 520-818-0912 sbocaj825@aol.com Thu Bocce
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Unit 18 Club Deb Wehrung 267-377-6760 debwehrung@gmail.com Annually
Unit 18A Club Deb Wehrung 267-377-6760 debwehrung@gmail.com Annually          
Unit 3 Social club Linda Bretz 520-389-8515 lindaebretz1@gmail.com Annually TBD
Unit 7 Party Club Laurie Jarrett 913-940-1443 scovunit7party@gmail.com Annually
Unit 8 Social Club Susan Piper 713-992-2846 4thepipers@gmail.com Annually
Veterans Club of SCOV Mike LaBarbera 812-431-7427 mclabarb@aol.com 1st Monday 1:00 PM CV J J A S
Vistosi Photo Club wayne Widener 520-730-7037 2008ww@gmail.com 2nd & 4th Wednsday
Vistoso Cyclists Club Chris Holman 406-544-6194 cjoiceholman@gmail.com Mon, Tue, Wed,  Fri Vistoso Comm Church
Vistoso Helpful Hands Barb McNeil 520-825-0677 bjmac68@gmail.com When needed
Wallyball Club Gene Ostrowski 571-246-2171 gene.ostrowski74@gmail.com AFC

Water Aerobics Lonnie Davis 520-917-8073 ldavis@suncityorovalley.com Mon, Wed, Fri 10-11 Nov-Mar
9-10 Apr-Oct AFC-pool

Water Volleyball 
Richard Munson 612-414-6152

dmunson47@gmail.com Mon, Thu, Sun
Tue, Fri 1-3 PM DO Pool 

AFC Pool

Wheels for Kids John Johnston 520-274-9888 johnjohnston@xplornet.com Call for details
Wisconsin Club Claire Letorneaux 920-378-1961 453sunrise@gmail.com Annually TBD
Women’s Panguingue Claudia Case 206-579-6500 ccasescov@gmail.com Call for days, times DO
Womens Action Group Maureen Salz 520-240-0049 mosalz@outlook.com>; 
Women's Precept Bible Study Elaine Farmer 253-318-0018 elaineruth@gmail.com
Wood carvers - see Carvers Club
Wood Working Club Claudia Case  206-579-6500 Ccasescov@gmail.com Daily 9 AM-4 PM ART-Woodshop
Wort Hogs Brew Club Gerald L Tovatt 616-824-1811 gtovatt@gmail.com
Writer's Club Paul Mercer 847-977-7326 pawmerc@gmail.com 1st and 3rd Friday's 12-2 pm
Yoga Club Dianne Parrott 520-818-6471 diannendave@earthlink.net Tue 10:45 AM AFC
Yoga Club Dianne Parrott 520-818-6471 diannendave@earthlink.net Thu 9 & 10:45 AM DO
Yoga Club Dianne Parrott 520-818-6471 diannendave@earthlink.net Fri 10:45 AM AFC
Zumba Lonnie Davis 520-917-8073 ldavis@suncityorovalley.com Tue 9:15 AM AFC
Zumba Lonnie Davis 520-917-8073 ldavis@suncityorovalley.com Thu 4:00 PM AFC
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